Elsevier-ASTMH Clinical Research Award
Sunday, November 13, 2016, 12:00 noon - 3:15 pm
Marriott - Room A706
This award recognizes excellence in clinically-oriented research presented by students (within six
months of completing, undergraduate or master’s level training, including medical undergraduate
degrees) or those in graduate medical training, of work submitted and presented (oral or poster) at the
ASTMH Annual Meeting. Support these young scientists by attending their presentations during this

session.

Presentation

Presentation Presentation

Number Start End Title Author Block
11/13/2016 | 11/13/2016 Organizer M. Patricia Joyce
12:00:00 12:05:00 CDC, Atlanta, GA, United States
PM PM
11/13/2016 | 11/13/2016 Judge Miguel M. Cabada
12:00:00 |[3:15:00 PM Instituto de Medicina Tropical
PM Alexander von Humboldt,
Universidad Peruana Cayetano
Heredia, Cusco, Peru
11/13/2016 | 11/13/2016 Judge Duane Hospenthal
12:00:00 [(3:15:00 PM University of Texas Health Science
PM Center at San Antonio, San
Antonio, TX, United States
11/13/2016 | 11/13/2016 Judge Latha Rajan
12:00:00 |3:15:00 PM Tropical medicine, Tulane, New
PM Orleans, LA, United States
1140 11/13/2016 || 11/13/2016 Prevalence of Richard O. Olayide, Timothy A.
12:05:00 12:20:00 | Preeclampsia among Hiv- | Oluwasola, Olubukola A. Adesina
PM PM Positive Pregnant Women University College Hospital,
As Compared To Hiv- Ibadan, Nigeria
Negative Women in
Ibadan
457 11/13/2016 | 11/13/2016 Epidemiology of Marc Munyengabe, DeVon Hale,
12:20:00 12:35:00 Leptospirosis among  [Tim Walker, Cyprien Ntirenganya,
PM PM patients presenting with Etienne Ntabanganyimana
acute febrile illness to University Teaching Hospital
lakeside Health Centers in Butare, Huye, Rwanda
rural Rwanda
855 11/13/2016 | 11/13/2016 | Plasmodium Falciparum Edward S. Smith?, Salomon
12:35:00 12:50:00 Parasite Clearance in the | Durand?, Laura L. Tapia?, Cesar
PM PM Peruvian Amazon as part |Cabezas?, Paul E. Pachas®, Moises
of a DoD Harmonized Sihuincha® Kimberly A. Edgel®,
Clinical Trial Geral C. Baldeviano?, Andres G.
Lescano®, Sarah B. Ballard®




*U.S. Naval Medical Research Unit
No. 6, Lima, Peru, ?U.S. Naval
Medical Research Unit No. 6,

Iquitos, Peru, 3Instituto Nacional
de Salud, Lima, Peru, *Hospital
Iquitos Cesar Garayar Garcia,
lquitos, Peru, *Naval Medical

Research Center, Bethesda, MD,

United States, ®Universidad
Peruana Cayetano Heredia, Lima,
Peru

1308

11/13/2016
12:50:00
PM

11/13/2016
1:05:00 PM

Understanding the role of
Leishmania RNA virus-1
(LRV-1) in the
Pathogenesis of American
Tegumentary
Leishmaniasis Using a
Human Macrophage
Model

Ruwandi Kariyawasam?,
Jugvinder Grewal®, Andrew
Purssell?, Rachel Lau?, Braulio M.
Valencia® Alejandro Llanos-
Cuentas*, Andrea K. Boggild*
IUniversity of Toronto, Toronto,
ON, Canada, ?University of British
Columbia, Vancouver, BC,
Canada, 3Public Health Ontario
Laboratories, Toronto, ON,
Canada, *Instituto de Medicina
Tropical "Alexander von
Humboldt", Lima, Peru

461

11/13/2016
1:05:00 PM

11/13/2016
1:20:00 PM

Infectious Etiologies of
Febrile llinesses in
Cameroon

Obadia Mfuh Kenji!, Samuel Tassi
Yunga?, Obase Bekindaka?, Calixt
Mbakop?, Olivia A. Achonduh-
Atijegbe?, Diane W. Taylor’, Rose
G. Leke?, Vivek R. Nerurkar!
IUniversity of Hawaii, Honolulu,
Hl, United States, 2University of
Yaounde I, Yaounde, Cameroon,
3National Medical Research
Institute, Yaounde, Cameroon

12

11/13/2016
1:20:00 PM

11/13/2016
1:35:00 PM

Immune Response to Oral
Cholera Vaccine
(Shanchol) in Internally
Displaced Persons in
South Sudan

Anita S. lyer!, Malika Bouhenia?,
John Rumunu?, Abdinasir
Abubakar?, Randon Gruninger?,
Jane Pita3, Richard Laku?3, Lul
Deng?, Joesph F. Wamala?,
Edward T. Ryan?, Stephen
Martin®, Dominique Legros®,
Justin Lessler®, David Sack’,
Francisco J. Luquero®, Daniel T.
Leung®, Andrew S. Azman®

Division of Infectious Diseases,




Department of Internal Medicine,
University of Utah, Salt Lake City,
UT, United States, *World Health
Organization, Juba, South Sudan,
3Republic of South Sudan Ministry
of Health, Juba, South Sudan,
‘Department of Immunology and
Infectious Diseases,
Massachusetts General Hospital,
Boston, MA, United States,
>World Health Organization,
Geneva, Switzerland,
éDepartment of Epidemiology,
John Hopkins University,
Baltimore, MDD, United States,
’Department of International
Health, John Hopkins University,
Baltimore, MDD, United States,
SEpicenter, Paris, France, °Division
of Infectious Diseases,
Department of Internal Medicine,
Division of Microbiology and
Immunology, Department of
Pathology, University of Utah,
Salt Lake City, UT, United States

11/13/2016
1:35:00 PM

11/13/2016
1:55:00 PM

Break

Break Break
ASTMH, Atlanta, GA, United
States.

367

11/13/2016
1:55:00 PM

11/13/2016
2:10:00 PM

Immunological effect of
Seasonal Malaria
Chemoprevention (SMC)
with Sulfadoxine-
Pyrimethamine (SP) and
Amodiaquine (AQ) in
children under 10 years in
the Southeastern part of
Senegal

Khadime Sylla, Roger Clement
Tine, Doudou Sow, Magatte
Ndiaye, Jean Louis Ndiaye,
Daouda Ndiaye, Oumar Gaye,
Babacar Faye
University Cheikh Anta Diop,
Dakar, Dakar, Senegal

468

11/13/2016
2:10:00 PM

11/13/2016
2:25:00 PM

Parasite and
Mycobacterium
tuberculosis co-infection
in immigrants

Lauren A. Saag’, Rachel L.
Epstein?, Jackson B. Mesick?,
Sondra S. Crosby?, Sarah L.
Kimball?, Elizabeth D. Barnett?,
Natasha S. Hochberg?
1Boston University School of
Public Health, Boston, MA, United
States, 2Boston University School




of Medicine, Boston, MA, United
States

476

11/13/2016
2:25:00 PM

11/13/2016
2:35:00 PM

Malaria Preventive
Measures During Routine
Care Among Children with
Sickle Cell Disease in

Malawi

Graham Ellis?, Godwin Chipoka?,
Pilirani Mafunga?, Christopher
Stanley?, Tisungane Mvalo?,
Portia Kamthunzi?, Isobel
Kambalami?, Peter Wasswa?, Kate
Westmoreland*, Seyed Nouraie®,
Nigel Key*, Kenneth Ataga®, Satish
Gopal?

Howard University College of
Medicine, Washington, DC,
United States, 2UNC Project
Malawi, Lilongwe, Malawi,
3Baylor College of Medicine,
Lilongwe, Malawi, *University of
North Carolina at Chapel Hill,
Chapel Hill, NC, United States,
>University of Pittsburgh Medical
Center, Pittsburgh, PA, United
States




