Elsevier-ASTMH Clinical Research Award

Sunday, November 13, 2016, 12:00 noon - 3:15 pm Marriott - Room A706

This award recognizes excellence in clinically-oriented research presented by students (within six months of completing, undergraduate or master's level training, including medical undergraduate degrees) or those in graduate medical training, of work submitted and presented (oral or poster) at the ASTMH Annual Meeting. Support these young scientists by attending their presentations during this session.

Session.				-
Presentation Number	Presentation Start	Presentation End	Title	Author Block
	11/13/2016 12:00:00 PM	11/13/2016 12:05:00 PM	Organizer	M. Patricia Joyce CDC, Atlanta, GA, United States
	11/13/2016 12:00:00 PM	11/13/2016 3:15:00 PM	Judge	Miguel M. Cabada Instituto de Medicina Tropical Alexander von Humboldt, Universidad Peruana Cayetano Heredia, Cusco, Peru
	11/13/2016 12:00:00 PM	11/13/2016 3:15:00 PM	Judge	Duane Hospenthal University of Texas Health Science Center at San Antonio, San Antonio, TX, United States
	11/13/2016 12:00:00 PM	11/13/2016 3:15:00 PM	Judge	Latha Rajan Tropical medicine, Tulane, New Orleans, LA, United States
1140	11/13/2016 12:05:00 PM	11/13/2016 12:20:00 PM	Prevalence of Preeclampsia among Hiv- Positive Pregnant Women As Compared To Hiv- Negative Women in Ibadan	Richard O. Olayide , Timothy A. Oluwasola, Olubukola A. Adesina <i>University College Hospital, Ibadan, Nigeria</i>
457	11/13/2016 12:20:00 PM	11/13/2016 12:35:00 PM	Epidemiology of Leptospirosis among patients presenting with acute febrile illness to lakeside Health Centers in rural Rwanda	Marc Munyengabe, DeVon Hale, Tim Walker, Cyprien Ntirenganya, Etienne Ntabanganyimana University Teaching Hospital Butare, Huye, Rwanda
855	11/13/2016 12:35:00 PM	11/13/2016 12:50:00 PM	Plasmodium Falciparum Parasite Clearance in the Peruvian Amazon as part of a DoD Harmonized Clinical Trial	Edward S. Smith ¹ , Salomon Durand ² , Laura L. Tapia ¹ , Cesar Cabezas ³ , Paul E. Pachas ³ , Moises Sihuincha ⁴ , Kimberly A. Edgel ⁵ , Geral C. Baldeviano ¹ , Andres G. Lescano ⁶ , Sarah B. Ballard ¹

				¹ U.S. Naval Medical Research Unit No. 6, Lima, Peru, ² U.S. Naval Medical Research Unit No. 6, Iquitos, Peru, ³ Instituto Nacional de Salud, Lima, Peru, ⁴ Hospital Iquitos Cesar Garayar García, Iquitos, Peru, ⁵ Naval Medical Research Center, Bethesda, MD, United States, ⁶ Universidad Peruana Cayetano Heredia, Lima,
1308	11/13/2016 12:50:00 PM	11/13/2016 1:05:00 PM	Understanding the role of Leishmania RNA virus-1 (LRV-1) in the Pathogenesis of American Tegumentary Leishmaniasis Using a Human Macrophage Model	Ruwandi Kariyawasam ¹ , Jugvinder Grewal ¹ , Andrew Purssell ² , Rachel Lau ³ , Braulio M. Valencia ⁴ , Alejandro Llanos- Cuentas ⁴ , Andrea K. Boggild ¹ ¹ University of Toronto, Toronto, ON, Canada, ² University of British Columbia, Vancouver, BC, Canada, ³ Public Health Ontario Laboratories, Toronto, ON, Canada, ⁴ Instituto de Medicina Tropical "Alexander von Humboldt", Lima, Peru
461	11/13/2016 1:05:00 PM	11/13/2016 1:20:00 PM	Infectious Etiologies of Febrile Illnesses in Cameroon	Obadia Mfuh Kenji ¹ , Samuel Tassi Yunga ¹ , Obase Bekindaka ² , Calixt Mbakop ³ , Olivia A. Achonduh- Atijegbe ² , Diane W. Taylor ¹ , Rose G. Leke ² , Vivek R. Nerurkar ¹ ¹ University of Hawaii, Honolulu, HI, United States, ² University of Yaounde I, Yaounde, Cameroon, ³ National Medical Research Institute, Yaounde, Cameroon
12	11/13/2016 1:20:00 PM	11/13/2016 1:35:00 PM	Immune Response to Oral Cholera Vaccine (Shanchol) in Internally Displaced Persons in South Sudan	Anita S. Iyer ¹ , Malika Bouhenia ² , John Rumunu ³ , Abdinasir Abubakar ² , Randon Gruninger ¹ , Jane Pita ³ , Richard Laku ³ , Lul Deng ³ , Joesph F. Wamala ² , Edward T. Ryan ⁴ , Stephen Martin ⁵ , Dominique Legros ⁵ , Justin Lessler ⁶ , David Sack ⁷ , Francisco J. Luquero ⁸ , Daniel T. Leung ⁹ , Andrew S. Azman ⁶ ¹ Division of Infectious Diseases,

				Department of Internal Medicine, University of Utah, Salt Lake City, UT, United States, ² World Health Organization, Juba, South Sudan, ³ Republic of South Sudan Ministry of Health, Juba, South Sudan, ⁴ Department of Immunology and Infectious Diseases, Massachusetts General Hospital, Boston, MA, United States, ⁵ World Health Organization, Geneva, Switzerland, ⁶ Department of Epidemiology, John Hopkins University, Baltimore, MD, United States, ⁷ Department of International Health, John Hopkins University, Baltimore, MD, United States, ⁸ Epicenter, Paris, France, ⁹ Division of Infectious Diseases, Department of Internal Medicine, Division of Microbiology and Immunology, Department of Pathology, University of Utah, Salt Lake City, UT, United States
	11/13/2016 1:35:00 PM	11/13/2016 1:55:00 PM	Break	Break Break ASTMH, Atlanta, GA, United States.
367	11/13/2016 1:55:00 PM	11/13/2016 2:10:00 PM	Immunological effect of Seasonal Malaria Chemoprevention (SMC) with Sulfadoxine- Pyrimethamine (SP) and Amodiaquine (AQ) in children under 10 years in the Southeastern part of Senegal	Khadime Sylla, Roger Clement Tine, Doudou Sow, Magatte Ndiaye, Jean Louis Ndiaye, Daouda Ndiaye, Oumar Gaye, Babacar Faye University Cheikh Anta Diop, Dakar, Dakar, Senegal
468	11/13/2016 2:10:00 PM	11/13/2016 2:25:00 PM	Parasite and Mycobacterium tuberculosis co-infection in immigrants	Lauren A. Saag ¹ , Rachel L. Epstein ² , Jackson B. Mesick ¹ , Sondra S. Crosby ² , Sarah L. Kimball ² , Elizabeth D. Barnett ² , Natasha S. Hochberg ² ¹ Boston University School of Public Health, Boston, MA, United States, ² Boston University School

				of Medicine, Boston, MA, United States
476	11/13/2016 2:25:00 PM	11/13/2016 2:35:00 PM	Malaria Preventive Measures During Routine Care Among Children with Sickle Cell Disease in Malawi	Graham Ellis¹, Godwin Chipoka², Pilirani Mafunga², Christopher Stanley², Tisungane Mvalo², Portia Kamthunzi², Isobel Kambalami², Peter Wasswa³, Kate Westmoreland⁴, Seyed Nouraie⁵, Nigel Key⁴, Kenneth Ataga⁴, Satish Gopal² ¹Howard University College of Medicine, Washington, DC, United States, ²UNC Project Malawi, Lilongwe, Malawi, ³Baylor College of Medicine, Lilongwe, Malawi, ⁴University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill, Chapel Hill, NC, United States, ⁵University of Pittsburgh Medical Center, Pittsburgh, PA, United